DOCUMENT : SR11-NH
PAGE      : 1
REVISION   : A3
RL-1005-1 Series Current Sensor Resistor (Lead / Halogen Free)
Current Sensor Resistor
Features / Applications :
 Power rating is up to 1/16W
 Low TCR current sensor

+0.15
-0.10
Type Designation :
  R L – 1 0 0 5 – 1 – □□□□ – □NH
(1)  (2)   (3)     (4)      (5)
Note :
(1) Series No.
(2) Size
(3) Power Rating :1 = 1/16W
(4) Resistance value : 0R5m = 0.5mΩ；R002 = 2mΩ；R010 = 10mΩ
(5) Tolerance : ±1%(F), ±2%(G), ±5%(J)
(1) Resistive element
(Under protection film)
(2) Electrode
(3) Protection film
(4) Substrate
DOCUMENT : SR11-NH
PAGE      : 3
REVISION   : A3
Current Sensor Resistor
 Available standard resistance values :
Resistance Values
Tolerance
±1.0% ±2.0% ±5.0%
R020
R025
R040
R050
R060
R068
R075
R100
R150
R180
R200
R220
R240
R250
R300
R333
R400
R425
R475
R500
R510
R549
R600
R620
R680
R820
1R00
 = available
Further values and tolerances on request.
DOCUMENT : SR11-NH
PAGE      : 4
REVISION   : A3
Current Sensor Resistor
 Reliability Performance :
Test Item Condition of Test Requirements
Short Time Overload 2.5 x Rated power for 5 seconds
Refer to JIS C 5201-1 4.13
R： 0.5%
Thermal Cycling -55 to 125℃ 100 cycles, 15 min at each
extreme condition
Refer to JIS C 5201-1 4.19
R： 1.0%
Low Temperature Storage Kept at -55℃, 1000 hours
Refer to JIS C 5201-1 4.23.4
R： 1.0%
Resistance to Soldering Heat Dipped into solder at 260  5℃ for 10  1
seconds
Refer to JIS C 5201-1 4.18
R： 1.0%